Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAS00002B6
This is to certify:
That the Brakes
with type designation(s)
KTR-STOP XS-4-F-B-20, KTR-STOP XS-4-F-B-30, KTR-STOP XS-7-F-B-20, KTR-STOP XS-7-F-B-

The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-032035-1
Certificate No: TAS00002B6
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Spring activated and hydraulic released caliper brakes, with the following configurations:
Designation
Clamping force
(KN)
Theorical braking
force (KN)
Disc
Thickness (mm)
Opening
pressure (bar)
KTR-STOP XS-4-F-B-20 4 2.4 20 50
KTR-STOP XS-4-F-B-30 4 2.4 30 50
KTR-STOP XS-7-F-B-20 7 4.2 20 90
KTR-STOP XS-7-F-B-30 7 4.2 30 90
KTR-STOP XS-11-F-B-20 11 6.6 20 150
KTR-STOP XS-11-F-B-30 11 6.6 30 150
KTR-STOP XS-15-F-B-20 15 9 20 190
KTR-STOP XS-15-F-B-30 15 9 30 190
Design Temperature, Td: -20 degress Celsius
Application/Limitation
1. The theorical braking force has been calculated assuming a friction coefficient = 0.3. Actual
figure to be provided and verified for the end-user and braking force to be adjusted accordingly